its managerial functions and enhance operational 
efficiency by providing clear and updated delegation 
powers to the Managing Director.

The amendment to Article 9 (2) of the Articles of 
Association of the Company has intended purpose 
is increasing the capital expenditure limit from above 
Rs.2,50,00,000/- Rupees two crore fifty lakhs) to 
above Rs.10,00,00,000/- (Rupees ten crore). The 
Government of Karnataka approved for increasing the 
Capital Expenditure limit i.e. ‘the Board of Directors 
shall not exercise the powers except with the approval 
of the Government of Karnataka, capital expenditure